West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Lowrie Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

7:29 am
7:30 am
7:31am
7:32am
7:33 am
7:34 am

ROUTE 7AM

SW OSLO ST @ SW BELFAST LANE [S]

SW BELFAST LANE @ SW DUBLIN ST [SE]

28357 SW BELFAST LANE/11880 SW BARCELONA ST [SE]
SW BARCELONA ST @ SW ICELAND AVE [SW]

SW ICELAND AVE @ SW DUBLIN ST [NW]

SW ICELAND AVE @ SW OSLO ST [NW]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Lowrie Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)

7:15am
7:17 am
7:18 am
7:20am
7:25am
7:30am
7:32am
7:32am
7:34 am

ROUTE 8 AM

WILSONVILLE RD @ BOULDER CREEK APTS [S]

28539 SW MEADOWS LOOP [NW]

SW MEADOWS LP @ SW MEADOWS PARKWAY [W]

SW MEADOWS LP @ THE ENTRANCE TO HATHAWAY APT [S]

SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW ROGUE LN [NE]

5TH ST @ SW BOONES FERRY RD [NW]

MAGNOLIA AVE AFTER TURN FROM 4TH ST [E]JAT PARK ENTRANCE

9355 SW 5TH ST [N]

SW BOONES FERRY RD @ SW BAILEY ST [SE]BOONES FERRY VILLAGE APTS



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Lowrie Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

7:15am
7:15am
7:16 am
7:19am
7:22 am
7:23 am
7:24 am
7:29 am
7:30am
7:31am

ROUTE 9 AM

COURTSIDE DR@TENNIS CT [SE]

COURTSIDE DR@WIMBLEDON CIR S [SE]

VLAHOS DR@SUNDIAL APTS [NE]

CANYON CREEKRD S @ SW SUMMERTON ST [SE]

ROANOKE DR - MID-BLOCK [E]by the Mailboxes

26220 SW CANYON CREEK RD - CANYON CREEK APTS [E]

SW CANYON CREEK RD @ WILSONVILLE SUMMIT APT [SE]

SW PARKWAY AVE @ THE TEREENS APT ENT [NW]

PARKWAY AVE @ SW ASH MEADOWS RD [NW]THE GROVE APARTMENT
THE PARK @ 28 APARTMENTS [W]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Lowrie Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

7:15am
7:17 am
7:21am
7:21am
7:24 am
7:25am
7:27 am
7:28 am
7:33 am
7:36 am

ROUTE 10 AM

SW BOONES FERRY RD @ WALNUT TRAILER PARK [NW]

28537/28440 SW BOBERG RD - WALNUT GRV MOBILE [E]

SW MONTEBELLO DR @ SW EVERGREEN AVE [NW]

SW MONTEBELLO DR @ SW ASHTON CIR [W]

SW ORCHARD DR @ SW PARKVIEW DR [N]

WILLAMETTE WY E @ AUTUMN PARK APTS [SE]

SW WILSONVILLE RD @ AUTUMN PARK APTS [S]@ THE SMART STOP

SW WILSONVILLE RD @ BROWN RD [SE]TIMBER APTS @ SMART BUS STOP
SW SURREY ST @ SW SAN REMO AVE [NE]

SW LAUSANNE ST @ SW VILLEBOIS DR S [W]



