Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Lowrie Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 7AM

STOP	(1)	7:29 am	SW OSLO ST @ SW BELFAST LANE [S]
STOP	(2)	7:30 am	SW BELFAST LANE @ SW DUBLIN ST [SE]
STOP	(3)	7:31 am	28357 SW BELFAST LANE/11880 SW BARCELONA ST [SE]
STOP	(4)	7:32 am	SW BARCELONA ST @ SW ICELAND AVE [SW]
STOP	(5)	7:33 am	SW ICELAND AVE @ SW DUBLIN ST [NW]
STOP	(6)	7:34 am	SW ICELAND AVE @ SW OSLO ST [NW]

Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Lowrie Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 8 AM

STOP	(1)	7:15 am	WILSONVILLE RD @ BOULDER CREEK APTS [S]
STOP	(2)	7:17 am	28539 SW MEADOWS LOOP [NW]
STOP	(3)	7:18 am	SW MEADOWS LP @ SW MEADOWS PARKWAY [W]
STOP	(4)	7:20 am	SW MEADOWS LP @ THE ENTRANCE TO HATHAWAY APT [S]
STOP	(5)	7:25 am	SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW ROGUE LN [NE]
STOP	(6)	7:30 am	5TH ST @ SW BOONES FERRY RD [NW]
STOP	(7)	7:32 am	MAGNOLIA AVE AFTER TURN FROM 4TH ST [E]AT PARK ENTRANCE
STOP	(8)	7:32 am	9355 SW 5TH ST [N]
STOP	(9)	7:34 am	SW BOONES FERRY RD @ SW BAILEY ST [SE]BOONES FERRY VILLAGE APTS

Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Lowrie Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 9 AM

STOP	(1)	7:15 am	COURTSIDE DR@TENNIS CT [SE]
STOP	(2)	7:15 am	COURTSIDE DR@WIMBLEDON CIR S [SE]
STOP	(3)	7:16 am	VLAHOS DR@SUNDIAL APTS [NE]
STOP	(4)	7:19 am	CANYON CREEK RD S @ SW SUMMERTON ST [SE]
STOP	(5)	7:22 am	ROANOKE DR - MID-BLOCK [E]by the Mailboxes
STOP	(6)	7:23 am	26220 SW CANYON CREEK RD - CANYON CREEK APTS [E]
STOP	(7)	7:24 am	SW CANYON CREEK RD @ WILSONVILLE SUMMIT APT [SE]
STOP	(8)	7:29 am	SW PARKWAY AVE @ THE TEREENS APT ENT [NW]
STOP	(9)	7:30 am	PARKWAY AVE @ SW ASH MEADOWS RD [NW]THE GROVE APARTMENT
STOP	(10)	7:31 am	THE PARK @ 28 APARTMENTS [W]

Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Lowrie Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 10 AM

STOP	(1)	7:15 am	SW BOONES FERRY RD @ WALNUT TRAILER PARK [NW]
STOP	(2)	7:17 am	28537/28440 SW BOBERG RD - WALNUT GRV MOBILE [E]
STOP	(3)	7:21 am	SW MONTEBELLO DR @ SW EVERGREEN AVE [NW]
STOP	(4)	7:21 am	SW MONTEBELLO DR @ SW ASHTON CIR [W]
STOP	(5)	7:24 am	SW ORCHARD DR @ SW PARKVIEW DR [N]
STOP	(6)	7:25 am	WILLAMETTE WY E @ AUTUMN PARK APTS [SE]
STOP	(7)	7:27 am	SW WILSONVILLE RD @ AUTUMN PARK APTS [S]@ THE SMART STOP
STOP	(8)	7:28 am	SW WILSONVILLE RD @ BROWN RD [SE]TIMBER APTS @ SMART BUS STOP
STOP	(9)	7:33 am	SW SURREY ST @ SW SAN REMO AVE [NE]
STOP	(10)	7:36 am	SW LAUSANNE ST @ SW VILLEBOIS DR S [W]